Legistar #150553

DISTRICT ALL
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: November 30, 2015 (BofT) Date: December 17,2015

TITLE: 2015 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program
Change Order No. #3 and Final

SUBMITTED BY: Albert K. Stefan, P.E., Village Engineer
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measured
quantities in the field. This change order will decrease the contract amount by $52,919.48, resulting
in a final contract amount of $202,398.76.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$52,919.48 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $202,398.76
P.O. #: 1463

Account No.: 410.710.725.75420

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



To:
Through:
From:
Date:

Subject:

Legistar #150553
InterOffice Memo

Scott R. Niehaus, Village Manager
Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works
David P. Gorman, P.E., Assistant Public Works Director

November 30, 2015
2015 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk Restoration Program

Attached please find Change Order No. 3 for FY 2015 Driveway Apron, Curb and Sidewalk
Restoration Program. This is a final balancing change order that decreases the total contract value by
$52,919.48 to reflect the measured quantities of work completed.

Current

Program Contract Change Order #3 Total Budget
Curb RM 25 $54,200.00 $13,200.67 $40,999.33 | $50,000.00
Trip Hazard RM 13 $82,000.00 $13.667.79 $68,332.21 | §$85,000.00
50/50 Program RM 16 $28,137.50 $12,762.75 $15,374.75 | $20,000.00
Parkway Restoration  RM 19 $39,412.50 $13,288.27 $46,124.23 | $70,000.00
Civic Ctr. Reservoir WA 13 02 $31,568.24 $0.00 $31,568.24 | $31,568.24

Totals | $255,318.24 $52,919.48 $202,398.76 | $256,568.24

This change order will be presented at the December 8" Public Works Committee meeting, If
recommended by the Committee, please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the
December 17" meeting. If approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-

Engineering for further processing.




RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the
FY2015 Driveway Apron, Curb & Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $52,919.48.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution
Page 2

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of

the Village.

Adopted this day of

, 2015.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved this day of

, 2015,

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

APPROVAL AS TO FORM:

Thomas P. Bayer
Village Attorney

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2015 DRIVEWAY APRON, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION PROGRAM
PROJECT NO.:

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3 and Final
CONTRACTOR:  Strada Construction Co. DATE: 11/30/2015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [ $173.750.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2) $81,568.24
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $255,318.24
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) {4] ($52,918.48)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $202,398.76

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $28,648.76

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: NIA
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $198,075.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

Z ;.—-,éq 71:30-15 Approved By: _

Residept Engineer Cf Date Director of Finance Date

D __— [/ -28S Approved By:

Cc%:tor Date (<SwKerzs%  \fillage Manager Date
Y -

ﬁ/ M /1’2 "/5_ Approved By:

Vill gineer Date  #5W0Kor28%1  \jjllage President Date

Fi %ZZ{; g Attest:
7’7& of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

aatistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that al! bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




"G LOZ Ul Sjuapisal 0} Ine pied sjuswasinquiial
wawaoejdas yemapis o) anp abed sy} uo Jejo] €& O, Ui uey) Jeealb
Z6'ZEP'SS S! |euld pue g JopiQ 8bueyg uo s1api0 sbuey) (Iv 4o 19N, 10} (2101 341 'J1ON

97 86€ 202$ |E101 pasiAey
N@va.mﬂ juswiasingquuiay
¥8'596 9615 |E10L 10E4UOD
¥8GLZ £2% €101 €4 OD[00'0S2€LL$ _ [[BI0L Juaund
00°0% 0 00°0% 0068 aand 0 AV 22d HLONTULS ATdVI HOIH £C
|ooog 0 0008 00°LS HOVd 0 ONINMY 100Y 33341 i
00°05%- 05- 00'0S8 0013 NOL 0s SS420V dWILL YO ALVDIADOV [T
0008 0 0003 00048 aA 0s 1] W6 TAL‘HILVd 13 VINH 0z
000l ot- 00'0LS 00'1% aano 01 TVSOdSIA 31LSVA IVIDTAS-NON 6l
0€'GBL 1S 6y 00068'LS 00°42% aand 0L NOILLVAVIX: HLYVH 8l
00'0% 0 00°0% 000018 Hova 0 aaLsnrav Ll
00'0s 0 0008 00'GIS L10S 0 SHIAVI 91
00°0% 0 00'0% 00'ts aa os 0 W "1 3dAL ASHN0D IsVE DOV €l
000648 oG- 000523 0063 aA os 051 ob 1 3dAL ‘ASUNOD ASVE DOV tl
00°0% 0 00'08 00'1L% 1004 0 § 'ON SNONNILLNOD OML £l
A LYOD AXOAT SHVH AHO-ANITY
00°26L'¥S 4] 00009'¢% 00'9L$ L1108 05€ SAALd DNINYVA TT8VLOTLIA cl
0Z €823 a8'tl- 00002 LS 00'v2s L1004 0% (rzoq) 143U ¥ i1
WA HALIOOD®R Y
_om.mn\..n 1% C 166" 00'059'GES 00'eds 1004 {199 (2199 ‘2199 ‘TI'EN) 14U ¥ 01
W MALLOR 2 0N NG
foo0s 0 0008 05°5$ L10S 0 «§ YTVM3AIS 20d 6
|ooos 0 00 0% 00'CELs L1108 0 TdITH ¥ WHY & ATVMIAIS DDd g
POEOL LS G'vE9l 00'0S¥'Z01LS £8'9% 1408 00051 {,9-¢) Td7Y 7 WAH ATVMAAIS O0d L
00°05.'9%- 0g1L- 00°052'9% 00'StS ards 0%1 R} TdTH ¥ WY LAd AVAIAINA DOd 9
0C'p29'0ES 1°98% 00006'81LS 00°€9% aa os 00 D) TdTH % WTH LAd AVMIAIA D0d S
00'0% 0 00°0% 00'2.8 aA 0s 0 (u6) € 71D HOLVd LNIWIAVd D0d r
000% 0 0008 002.i% aa 0s 0 (£) 912 HOLVd INTWIAVI 20d £
00'0% 0 0008 00°00LS AVavo 0 qUvVOod MOddv Z
00°0% 0 00°005% 00°00S% HOVA 1 NOLLYALOYd 2 TOULNOD DLEIVIL [
. j0npeq . | ‘fipuend |
83ud [8301 10 ppy 12301 8aduN uun teuiBuo WL ON
SLOZ/OE/LL £4°0'0  WVNDON NOILVNOLSIY MIVMIAIS NV S3ND ‘NOUdY AVMIARIT SL0Z Ad



