RESOLUTION
R91-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING A DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and and Strada Construction Co. regarding the
FY2015 Driveway Apron, Curb & Sidewalk Restoration Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit
"A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $52,919.48.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the change order was not within the

contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the change order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.



Resolution 91-15
Strada Construction Change Order 3
Page 2
SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct

and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
the Village.

Adopted this 17" day of December, 2015.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 17" day of December, 2015.

,Zic//f’% =

" K6ith T. Giaghorfs <=
Village President

ATTEST:

M Pndleiree

“Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: FY 2015 DRIVEWAY APRON, CURB AND SIDEWALK RESTORATION PROGRAM
PROJECT NQ..

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3 and Final
CONTRACTOR:  Strada Construction Co. DATE: 11/30/2015
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This change order is for the final balancing of as-built field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $173,750.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $81,568.24
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $255,318.24
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] {$52,919.48)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APFROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $202,398.76

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+(4]) $28,648.76

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: {(PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $225,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $198,075.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

M y 11-30-15 Approved By
7

Residept Engineer

.7
Date

YL /L/ﬁ/ C

r
Date Director ce

/! —567S Approved By:

Date  (<$10Kor25%) / ‘Date
- /2'/ S
/Z ~-2-(8 Approved By: - 17/
Date (310kor2%)  \fjlldge President Date
o %))
f21Z/ ¢ Attest: W 11//5
Date ilage Clerk i Date

lip)s”

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorperate this Change Order.




"G10Z U sjuapisal 0} Jno pied sjuswasingwial
Juswaoe;dal yiemapis o) anp abed sip uo Jej0] £ 0D, 9y} uey) isjealb
26°ZeP'G$ s! [euld pue g JapiQ abueyd uo s1epsQ abuey) |y 30 18N, 104 (810} 841 J1ON

9/'86€'2023 IBJ01 pasiAay

Z6°CEP'SS Juawesinquiay

¥8'G96'06L$ IejoL JaeRuo)

y8'sLe'ees [B10L €4 Q|00 0S.L'ELLS [El0l juauny
Jooos 0 00°0$ 00°GS aAnd 0 fdV 2Dd HLONTYHLS ATHVE HOIH £z
000% 0 000$ 0018 HOVd 0 ONINNYA LOCY 3TL [£4
00058 0s- 00°05% 00°L$S NOL 0 $5430V dWAL Y04 ALVOIYDOV 1z
000$ 0 0008 00028 aisos 0 #6'1 AL 'HILVd d 13 VIRH o
00014~ o1~ 000LS 00'L$ aand H TVSOdSIA ALSVM TVIDTJS-NON 6l
lotsel’is- §'ch- 00'068'1$ 00°22% aind 0L NOILYAVOX3 HLYV3 81
{oo'os 0 00'0$ 00°004$ HOV3 0 aalsnrav Ll
looros 0 0008 00'GLS 1408 0 SYIAVd 91
00°0$ 0 0008 ooes di 0s 0 o '8 3dAL 'ISYNOD ASYE DDV gl
00°0528- 05t~ 000528 00'G$ aAds o0£1 of "8 3dAL ‘FSUNOD ASVE DOV 7]
0008 0 0008 00'L$ 1004 0 £ "ON SNONNILNCD OM.L £l

AEIRTeh] »KD&EEEE"_:
00°264'vS zozZ 00°009's$ 00'91$ 1108 0SE SaT314 ONINYVAM T1av.L03.03a| ]
0z c828- gil- 0000Z'18 00'¥Z$ 1004 0§ (¥799) 1434 ¥ ]
foo'seL'cls- Z'165- 00°059'6ES 00'ezs 1004 o<l (g19d 198 ‘ZTI'EW) 1434 ¥
WEIH HALIAN 2 OUAT D

0008 0 00'0$ 0SS 1408 0 «§ NTVYMIAIS 22d 6
00 0% 0 goos 00'ELS 1408 0 1d3Y ¥ W2Y .S NIVMIQIS DDd| 1
PaeoL'LLS G'EOL 00°05¥'201S £0°8% 1408 00051 (.9-5) 1T ¥ WA NTVMIAIS 2d| L
{00°052'98- 0st- 00'062'9$ 00'Sk$ aA 0s 051 B} Td3d B WTY LAd AVATARIO 20d 9
0E'¥29'0E8 L9y 00°006'81$ 00€9$ airds 00t P} 1439 ¥ WTA LAd AVMIAING D0d <
00'0% 0 00'0$ 00'2.8 aAsos 0 (a6} € 13 HOLYd LNIWAAV DDd v
0008 0 0008 00Z.% aA s 0 {ul) 870 HOLVd INTWIAVL D2d £
0008 0 o00s 00'00L% Avavo 0 advoda AOYYY z
0008 0 00'005$ 00'005$ HovV3 I NOILLIALOYd % TOYENOD J44ViL 1

_8oud (8101 40 ppy LT QuUJHUN  nun joubpio [ =11] L own

SLOZ/OE/L)

£#°00

WYHOO0¥d NOLLVYOLSIY XIYMIAIS ONV GHND ‘NONdY AVAMIAING SL0Z Ad




